MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION The Breakfast Club for Singles 50+ Colorado Springs Chapter	Breakfast Club Singles 50+
and the enjoyment you receive in return is wel mailing in, mail to TBC — CSC, P.O. Box 50	bu decide to join our singles 50+ club. Annual dues are \$25 Il worth the price. Please complete all sections of the form. If 0231, Colorado Springs, CO 80949 <i>print your application legibly.</i> )
Please indicate with a checkmark ( $\checkmark$ ) inform	mation you do <u>NOT</u> want listed in the member directory.
Name:	Nickname:
Address: City:	
Phones: Home: E-Mail:	Cell Birth Date: Mo Day
Payment of Annual Membership Dues	
Please hand completed form to the Membership C payment, please do <u>not</u> enclose cash!	Coordinator or mail to the address above. If mailing this form with
I (Please print name clearly)	would like to join The
Breakfast Club for Singles 50+ Colorado Sprin	ngs Chapter. In payment for my annual membership in the TBC - ne) CashCheck # Today's date is//
•	at apply.)NewspaperBusiness CardMeetup.com
Club Success	
help in any way you can. If after having been a volunteering as a host or co-host of an activity Coordinator maintains a file on what it takes to	a from our members. Participation means volunteering your a member for a few months, you would be interested in y, please contact our Activity Coordinator. The Activity to host various functions and would be delighted to send you a d'd prefer to offer help in an administrative capacity or as a

Council member, please contact the President of the club.

On the <u>reverse</u> side of this form is our **Acknowledgement and Release Form** that all members must complete yearly when they renew their memberships.

This agreement must be read carefully and signed before any activities may be undertaken. By signing this agreement, you are acknowledging the law and giving release from liability, including negligence.

## The Breakfast Club - Colorado Springs Chapter

## **Acknowledgement and Release Form**

In consideration of the permission granted or may be hereafter granted to me by The Breakfast Club for Singles 50+, Incorporated (herein after referred to as the "Breakfast Club"), a Colorado nonprofit corporation, to participate in activities with the Breakfast Club, including hiking, biking parties, picnics, club meetings, bus or air transportation hired by the club, or car pools arranged by members of the club and their guests through the club and any other activities that the Breakfast Club may offer, I acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. I recognize that certain risks and dangers of injuries and loss exist in any organized activity, and I represent that I am fully capable of evaluating such risks. I agree that it is appropriate that I assume all such risks for myself, and I agree that the Breakfast Club is entitled to rely on my assumption of such risks and upon the release provided herein.
- 2. I acknowledge that various Colorado State and local laws limit or restrict the consumption of alcoholic beverages in public places to which I may be held responsible.
- 3. Accordingly, I hereby release, acquit, waive and fully discharge, to the fullest extent of the law, all persons organizing, providing equipment to, or otherwise participating in scheduled Breakfast Club activities, of any and all liabilities for losses, damages, or injuries that I may suffer in the course of, or resulting from, my participation in any Breakfast Club activity.
- 4. This Release shall be binding, in part or in total, upon my heirs, my personal representative, my estate and myself who shall inure to the benefit of the Release and their respective heirs, personal representatives and successors.

## Agreed and Acknowledged:

Print Name:	
Write Name:	
Date:/_	/

Revised: July 21,-2011